Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone  +49 (0) 611- 94587267
Telefax          +49 (0) 611- 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de

9
4
1- Type designation 5- Auditing body
2- Nominal current 6- Ex- identification
3- Ignition protection category 7- Nominal voltage
4- Production number 8- Temperature rating
9- EU-type examination
certificate
35
74
37 28
66
28
temperature controlling medium temperature controlling medium
Maßstab
Datum Name Revision
D - 6 5 1 8 9  W I E S B A D E N
R ü d i g e r s t r a s s e  1 5
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
E R I C H
Erich Ott  GmbH & Co.KG
EEEE RRRR IIII CCCC HHHH OOOO TTTT TTTT
1
Typenschilder  Ex T.. AT
Nr. 66 A 228
Carsten Ott C.00523.03.2017
Ex TR . .  AT                                        Regler
0344
Nennspannung               230 V ~
Temperaturnennwert          °C
Ex db eb mb IIC  T
Nennstrom                          10 A
II 2 G
   PTZ 16 ATEX 0024
   Fertigungs Nr.
Ex TS . .  AT                                        Sicherung
0344
Nennspannung               230 V ~
Temperaturnennwert          °C
Ex db eb mb IIC  T
Nennstrom                          10 A
II 2 G
   PTZ 16 ATEX 0024
   Fertigungs Nr.
Ex TW . .  AT                                   Wächter
0344
Nennspannung               230 V ~
Temperaturnennwert          °C
Ex db eb mb IIC T
Nennstrom                          10 A
II 2 G
   PTZ 16 ATEX 0024
   Fertigungs Nr.
53.5 mm
50.3 mm
34
.5
 m
m
30
.3
 m
m
ø 1.6 mm
2.
1
m
m
2.
1
m
m
1.6 mm1.6 mm